Tax Court of Canada



Cour canadienne de l'impôt

November 26, 2013

Yan David Payne Payne Law Professional Corporation Barristers and Solicitors OFL Building, 15 Gervais Drive, Suite 605A Toronto, Ontario M3C 1Y8

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: Donna Grigoriadis

v. Her Majesty the Queen

2012-1428(IT)G

We enclose herewith a certified true copy of the Judgment rendered in accordance with the Consent filed by the parties in the above-noted matter.

Yours truly,

publity !.

For the Registrar

Encl.

Tax Court of Canada



Cour canadienne de l'impôt

Docket: 2012-1428(IT)G

BETWEEN:

DONNA GRIGORIADIS,

Appellant,

and

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN,

Respondent.

Counsel for the Appellant: Counsel for the Respondent: Yan David Payne Brent Cuddy

JUDGMENT

Upon reading the Consent to Judgment filed November 20 2013;

The appeal from the reassessments made under the *Income Tax Act* for the Appellant's 2005 and 2007 taxation years is allowed, without costs, and the matter is referred back to the Minister of National Revenue for reconsideration and reassessment in accordance with the terms of the attached Consent to Judgment.

Signed at Toronto, Canada, this 20th day of November 2013.

 "F.J. Pizziteli"	
Pizzitelli J.	

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above document is a true copy of the original filed of record in the registry of the Tax Court of Canada.

Je CERTIFIE que le document ci-dessus lest une copie conforme à l'original déposé au greffe de la Cour canadienne de l'impôt.

Appeals Processing Clerk/Commis, Traitement des appels

e Registrar / Pour le Greifier

2012-1428(IT)G

TAX COURT OF CANADA

DONNA GRIGORIADIS

APPELLANT

- and -

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN

RESPONDENT

CONSENT TO JUDGEMENT

The Appellant and the Respondent, by their counsel, hereby consent to judgement allowing the appeal for the 2005 and 2007 taxation years, and referring the matter back to the Minister of National Revenue for reconsideration and reassessment on the basis that,

- The Appellant earned additional business income of \$5,000.00 in the 2005 taxation year; and
- The Appellant earned additional business income of \$4,000.00 in the 2007 taxaction year.

Each party shall bear their own cost of the appeal.

Signed at Toronto, this 20th day of November, 2013.

Yan David Payne

Counsel for the Appellant

Brent Cuddy

Counsel for the Respondent